
Springfield (5-6,2-0 NEWMAC) -vs- Wheaton (MA) (5-7,0-3 NEWMAC)
01/08/25 at Emerson Gymnasium, Norton, MA

 
 

 
 
Springfield 83

Wheaton (MA) 81

Date: 01/08/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 178
Site: Emerson Gymnasium, Norton, MA
Referees: Jaymes  Steere, Mike  Miller, Casey Kett

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Springfield 32 39 12 83
Wheaton (MA) 29 42 10 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Flynn,Jarron * 36 6-11 1-2 8-14 2-5 7 2 2 4 0 1 21
20 Livingston,Xoren * 38 4-10 1-4 6-8 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 4 15
15 Blische,Curtiss * 17 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 1 0 1 10
02 Paulino,John * 35 2-6 0-0 3-6 2-5 7 4 2 5 0 0 7
13 Rodriguez,Cedric * 16 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
23 Evely,Josiah 33 5-8 1-4 5-8 0-9 9 3 2 3 1 0 16
42 Hartley,Josh 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 6
03 Robinson,Zander 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2
11 Harrigan,Sean 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
10 Matteson,Hunter 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-58 3-12 24-38 7-35 42 21 9 20 1 10 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 9-23   39.13 % 0-3   0.00 % 21-32   65.63 %
OT 1 5-7   71.43 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 28-58   48.3 % 3-12   25.0 % 24-38   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Herry,Tristan * 33 4-8 4-7 7-8 0-3 3 4 2 4 0 1 19
01 Iafrate,Dimetri * 36 6-11 0-2 3-5 2-4 6 3 5 2 0 2 15
04 Morrissey,Eoin * 39 6-17 2-3 0-0 1-7 8 4 4 1 0 1 14
21 Pedevillano,Sal * 30 3-7 3-7 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 11
05 Thaher,Khaled * 24 1-7 0-0 4-6 5-5 10 5 0 1 2 0 6
11 Murphy,Ty 21 3-10 2-7 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 4 11
14 Perri,Sean 21 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
10 Bubar,Duncan 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 4 1 2 0 0 2
20 Cross-Chinn,Cam 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Gross,E-Lin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-71 12-34 19-25 14-27 41 25 14 18 2 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33 % 4-12   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 12-34   35.29 % 7-17   41.18 % 11-14   78.57 %
OT 1 4-10   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 25-71   35.2 % 12-34   35.3 % 19-25   76.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Springfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wheaton (MA)
19:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THAHER,KHALED(in the paint)
19:19 FOUL  by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:58
18:39 MISS 3PTR by HERRY,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:18 FOUL  by HERRY,TRISTAN

MISS JUMPER by PAULINO,JOHN 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRY,TRISTAN

17:45 MISS JUMPER by THAHER,KHALED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,XOREN --
MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,JARRON(in the paint) 17:29

17:29 BLOCK  by THAHER,KHALED
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS(in the paint) 17:19
REBOUND OFF by FLYNN,JARRON --
GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,JARRON(in the paint) 17:13 2-2

16:44 MISS JUMPER by MORRISSEY,EOIN
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JARRON --
GOOD LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS(in the paint) 16:31 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC --

16:02 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HERRY,TRISTAN
-- ASSIST  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC 15:56
15:56 SUB OUT by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
15:56 SUB OUT by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
15:56 SUB IN by MURPHY,TY
15:56 SUB IN by PERRI,SEAN

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC 15:51
SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS 15:51
SUB IN by EVELY,JOSIAH 15:51
SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH 15:51

15:51 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,TY
GOOD 3PTR by FLYNN,JARRON 15:28 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by EVELY,JOSIAH --

15:03 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,TY
GOOD 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH 14:45 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by FLYNN,JARRON --

14:25 TURNOVER  by MORRISSEY,EOIN
FOUL  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 14:11
TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 14:11

13:49 MISS JUMPER by THAHER,KHALED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by EVELY,JOSIAH 13:41

13:41 STEAL  by HERRY,TRISTAN
13:34 FOUL  by THAHER,KHALED
13:34 TURNOVER  by THAHER,KHALED
13:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:34 SUB OUT by HERRY,TRISTAN
13:34 SUB OUT by THAHER,KHALED
13:34 SUB IN by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
13:34 SUB IN by BUBAR,DUNCAN

SUB OUT by FLYNN,JARRON 13:34
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ZANDER 13:34
TURNOVER  by PAULINO,JOHN 13:17

13:17 STEAL  by MURPHY,TY
13:04 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,TY

MISS LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint) 12:43
REBOUND OFF by PAULINO,JOHN --



GOOD LAYUP by PAULINO,JOHN(in the paint) 12:37 12-7 V 5
12:25 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BUBAR,DUNCAN

-- ASSIST  by MORRISSEY,EOIN
GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:18 14-9 V 5

11:51 MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUBAR,DUNCAN

11:44 MISS JUMPER by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRI,SEAN

11:33 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,TY
REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

11:01 14-11 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

10:52 SUB OUT by MURPHY,TY
10:52 SUB IN by CROSS-CHINN,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint) 10:38 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by PAULINO,JOHN --

10:21 SUB OUT by MORRISSEY,EOIN
10:21 SUB IN by HERRY,TRISTAN

SUB OUT by PAULINO,JOHN 10:21
SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH 10:21
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,SEAN 10:21
SUB IN by BLISCHE,CURTISS 10:21

10:20 TURNOVER  by HERRY,TRISTAN
STEAL  by ROBINSON,ZANDER 10:20
GOOD LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint) 10:10 18-11 V 7

10:08 MISS 3PTR by BUBAR,DUNCAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BUBAR,DUNCAN

10:07 TURNOVER  by HERRY,TRISTAN
STEAL  by HARRIGAN,SEAN 10:07

10:05 FOUL  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
MISS FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 10:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 10:05 19-11 V 8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:05
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 10:05
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC 10:05

10:05 SUB OUT by BUBAR,DUNCAN
10:05 SUB IN by THAHER,KHALED
09:48 19-14 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PERRI,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THAHER,KHALED
FOUL  by BLISCHE,CURTISS 09:24
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ZANDER 09:24
SUB IN by FLYNN,JARRON 09:24

09:17 TURNOVER  by HERRY,TRISTAN
STEAL  by HARRIGAN,SEAN 09:17
MISS LAYUP by HARRIGAN,SEAN(in the paint) 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
09:04 MISS 3PTR by CROSS-CHINN,CAM
09:04 FOUL  by HERRY,TRISTAN
09:04 SUB OUT by HERRY,TRISTAN
09:04 SUB OUT by CROSS-CHINN,CAM
09:04 SUB IN by MORRISSEY,EOIN
09:04 SUB IN by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS 09:04
SUB IN by MATTESON,HUNTER 09:04
REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS --
MISS LAYUP by MATTESON,HUNTER(in the paint) 08:50

08:50 BLOCK  by THAHER,KHALED



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC(in the paint) 08:36 21-14 V 7

08:12 MISS 3PTR by PERRI,SEAN
BLOCK  by EVELY,JOSIAH 08:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,JARRON(in the paint) 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRI,SEAN

07:26 MISS LAYUP by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRISSEY,EOIN

07:15 21-16 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC(in the paint) 07:04 23-16 V 7

06:36 23-19 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MORRISSEY,EOIN
-- ASSIST  by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

MISS JUMPER by HARRIGAN,SEAN 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

06:06 MISS 3PTR by PERRI,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JARRON --
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC 05:52

05:47 SUB OUT by THAHER,KHALED
05:47 SUB OUT by PERRI,SEAN
05:47 SUB OUT by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
05:47 SUB IN by HERRY,TRISTAN
05:47 SUB IN by BUBAR,DUNCAN
05:47 SUB IN by MURPHY,TY

SUB OUT by MATTESON,HUNTER 05:47
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,SEAN 05:47
SUB OUT by EVELY,JOSIAH 05:47
SUB IN by PAULINO,JOHN 05:47
SUB IN by BLISCHE,CURTISS 05:47
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRI,SEAN
05:44 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,TY

REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by PAULINO,JOHN(in the paint) 05:24 25-19 V 6

05:18 FOUL  by BUBAR,DUNCAN
05:18 TURNOVER  by BUBAR,DUNCAN

TURNOVER  by PAULINO,JOHN 05:11
05:11 STEAL  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

FOUL  by PAULINO,JOHN 05:08
05:08 MISS FT by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:08 25-20 V 5 GOOD FT by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(fastbreak)
05:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,EOIN

FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC 04:43
04:26 TURNOVER  by BUBAR,DUNCAN

STEAL  by FLYNN,JARRON 04:26
GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,JARRON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:19 27-20 V 7

04:03 27-23 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HERRY,TRISTAN
-- ASSIST  by BUBAR,DUNCAN

03:44 FOUL  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
03:44 SUB OUT by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
03:44 SUB IN by PERRI,SEAN

GOOD FT by PAULINO,JOHN 03:44 28-23 V 5
MISS FT by PAULINO,JOHN 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,EOIN
03:32 MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS --
TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 03:27
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC 03:27



SUB IN by EVELY,JOSIAH 03:27
03:13 TURNOVER  by PERRI,SEAN

FOUL  by BLISCHE,CURTISS 03:05
TURNOVER  by BLISCHE,CURTISS 03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by BUBAR,DUNCAN
03:05 SUB IN by THAHER,KHALED

SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS 03:05
SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH 03:05

02:56 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,TY
FOUL  by HARTLEY,JOSH 02:55

02:55 28-24 V 4 GOOD FT by THAHER,KHALED
02:55 MISS FT by THAHER,KHALED

REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH --
02:53 SUB OUT by MORRISSEY,EOIN
02:53 SUB IN by GROSS,E-LIN

-- REBOUND OFF by THAHER,KHALED
GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 02:47 30-24 V 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:47
SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH 02:47
SUB IN by MATTESON,HUNTER 02:47

02:28 MISS LAYUP by THAHER,KHALED(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THAHER,KHALED

02:15 MISS LAYUP by THAHER,KHALED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by EVELY,JOSIAH 01:59

01:59 STEAL  by MURPHY,TY
01:53 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,TY

REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by FLYNN,JARRON 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by MURPHY,TY
FOUL  by PAULINO,JOHN 01:40

01:40 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by HERRY,TRISTAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PAULINO,JOHN 01:40
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,SEAN 01:40

01:40 30-26 V 4 GOOD FT by HERRY,TRISTAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRY,TRISTAN
FOUL  by EVELY,JOSIAH 00:53

00:53 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,TY
00:53 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by MURPHY,TY
00:53 SUB OUT by HERRY,TRISTAN
00:53 SUB IN by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

SUB OUT by EVELY,JOSIAH 00:53
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC 00:53

00:53 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by MURPHY,TY
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC(in the paint) 00:29 32-29 V 3

00:14 FOUL  by THAHER,KHALED
FOUL  by MATTESON,HUNTER 00:14

00:08 TURNOVER  by PERRI,SEAN
STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 00:08
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Springfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wheaton (MA)
20:00 SUB OUT by MURPHY,TY
20:00 SUB OUT by PERRI,SEAN
20:00 SUB OUT by GROSS,E-LIN
20:00 SUB IN by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
20:00 SUB IN by HERRY,TRISTAN



20:00 SUB IN by MORRISSEY,EOIN
SUB OUT by MATTESON,HUNTER 20:00
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,SEAN 20:00
SUB IN by PAULINO,JOHN 20:00
SUB IN by BLISCHE,CURTISS 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS(in the paint) 19:43 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN --
FOUL  by BLISCHE,CURTISS 19:29

19:29 SUB OUT by HERRY,TRISTAN
19:29 SUB IN by PERRI,SEAN
19:29 34-30 V 4 GOOD FT by THAHER,KHALED
19:29 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by THAHER,KHALED
19:19 FOUL  by THAHER,KHALED

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 19:19 35-31 V 4
19:19 SUB OUT by PERRI,SEAN
19:19 SUB IN by HERRY,TRISTAN

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 19:19 36-31 V 5
19:02 36-34 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

-- ASSIST  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
GOOD LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS(in the paint) 18:38 38-34 V 4

18:23 38-36 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC(in the paint) 18:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THAHER,KHALED
FOUL  by PAULINO,JOHN 17:59

17:59 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
17:59 SUB OUT by THAHER,KHALED
17:59 SUB IN by BUBAR,DUNCAN
17:59 38-38 GOOD FT by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
17:44 FOUL  by BUBAR,DUNCAN

GOOD FT by FLYNN,JARRON 17:44 39-38 V 1
SUB OUT by PAULINO,JOHN 17:44
SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS 17:44
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,SEAN 17:44
SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH 17:44
MISS FT by FLYNN,JARRON 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,EOIN
17:30 MISS 3PTR by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

REBOUND DEF by HARRIGAN,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(in the paint) 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRY,TRISTAN
FOUL  by HARRIGAN,SEAN 17:02

16:50 39-41 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
-- ASSIST  by HERRY,TRISTAN

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC(in the paint) 16:26
-- REBOUND DEF by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

16:07 MISS 3PTR by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:03 FOUL  by MORRISSEY,EOIN
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,CEDRIC 16:03
SUB IN by EVELY,JOSIAH 16:03

15:47 FOUL  by BUBAR,DUNCAN
GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 15:47 40-41 H 1
GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 15:47 41-41
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:47

15:26 41-43 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
MISS 3PTR by HARRIGAN,SEAN 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,EOIN
14:56 MISS LAYUP by BUBAR,DUNCAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUBAR,DUNCAN
14:50 MISS LAYUP by BUBAR,DUNCAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,JARRON(in the paint) 14:43



-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,EOIN
14:33 41-46 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

-- ASSIST  by MORRISSEY,EOIN
MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 14:11

14:10 FOUL  by MORRISSEY,EOIN
MISS FT by FLYNN,JARRON 14:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:10 SUB OUT by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
14:10 SUB OUT by HERRY,TRISTAN
14:10 SUB IN by MURPHY,TY
14:10 SUB IN by PERRI,SEAN

SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,SEAN 14:10
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 14:10
SUB IN by PAULINO,JOHN 14:10
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ZANDER 14:10
GOOD FT by FLYNN,JARRON 14:10 42-46 H 4
REBOUND OFF by FLYNN,JARRON --
FOUL  by HARTLEY,JOSH 13:55

13:55 SUB OUT by BUBAR,DUNCAN
13:55 SUB IN by THAHER,KHALED
13:41 SUB OUT by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
13:41 SUB IN by HERRY,TRISTAN

FOUL  by EVELY,JOSIAH 13:41
13:41 42-47 H 5 GOOD FT by HERRY,TRISTAN
13:41 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by HERRY,TRISTAN

GOOD JUMPER by FLYNN,JARRON(in the paint) 13:18 44-48 H 4
13:11 44-51 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HERRY,TRISTAN
12:53 FOUL  by PERRI,SEAN

GOOD FT by FLYNN,JARRON 12:53 45-51 H 6
GOOD FT by FLYNN,JARRON 12:53 46-51 H 5
SUB OUT by FLYNN,JARRON 12:53
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 12:53

12:38 MISS LAYUP by HERRY,TRISTAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,ZANDER(in the paint) 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THAHER,KHALED
12:19 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,TY

-- REBOUND OFF by THAHER,KHALED
12:09 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,TY
12:05 FOUL  by MURPHY,TY

GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 12:05 47-51 H 4
MISS FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 12:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH --
SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH 11:55
SUB IN by BLISCHE,CURTISS 11:55
MISS LAYUP by PAULINO,JOHN(in the paint) 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by THAHER,KHALED
11:30 MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS --
11:25 FOUL  by HERRY,TRISTAN

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ZANDER(fastbreak) 11:25 48-51 H 3
11:25 SUB OUT by HERRY,TRISTAN
11:25 SUB IN by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,ZANDER(fastbreak) 11:25 49-51 H 2
11:12 MISS 3PTR by PERRI,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,XOREN --
TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 11:08

11:08 SUB OUT by MORRISSEY,EOIN
11:08 SUB IN by CROSS-CHINN,CAM
10:52 TURNOVER  by CROSS-CHINN,CAM



STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 10:52
10:51 FOUL  by MURPHY,TY

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(fastbreak) 10:51 50-51 H 1
10:51 SUB OUT by MURPHY,TY
10:51 SUB IN by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(fastbreak) 10:51 51-51
10:22 MISS 3PTR by CROSS-CHINN,CAM

REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THAHER,KHALED
09:52 MISS LAYUP by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS --
09:40 FOUL  by THAHER,KHALED

MISS FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 09:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:40 SUB OUT by THAHER,KHALED
09:40 SUB IN by BUBAR,DUNCAN

MISS FT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 09:40
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,ZANDER --
GOOD LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS(in the paint) 09:26 53-51 V 2
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,ZANDER --

09:04 TURNOVER  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
STEAL  by BLISCHE,CURTISS 09:04
MISS LAYUP by PAULINO,JOHN(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
FOUL  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 08:36

08:36 SUB OUT by CROSS-CHINN,CAM
08:36 SUB IN by MORRISSEY,EOIN
08:23 MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)
08:22 FOUL  by BUBAR,DUNCAN

GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 08:22 54-51 V 3
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 08:22
SUB IN by FLYNN,JARRON 08:22
GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 08:22 55-51 V 4
REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH --

07:59 MISS 3PTR by PERRI,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JARRON --

07:55 FOUL  by PERRI,SEAN
GOOD FT by FLYNN,JARRON(fastbreak) 07:55 56-51 V 5

07:55 SUB OUT by PERRI,SEAN
07:55 SUB IN by HERRY,TRISTAN

MISS FT by FLYNN,JARRON(fastbreak) 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,EOIN

07:43 TURNOVER  by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
07:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BLISCHE,CURTISS(in the paint) 07:33 58-51 V 7
ASSIST  by FLYNN,JARRON --

07:18 MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLISCHE,CURTISS --
MISS LAYUP by PAULINO,JOHN(in the paint) 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BUBAR,DUNCAN
06:39 MISS 3PTR by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

-- REBOUND OFF by BUBAR,DUNCAN
06:30 SUB OUT by BUBAR,DUNCAN
06:30 SUB IN by THAHER,KHALED

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ZANDER 06:30
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 06:30

06:18 58-54 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HERRY,TRISTAN
-- ASSIST  by MORRISSEY,EOIN

GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,JARRON(in the paint) 05:47 60-54 V 6
05:29 MISS LAYUP by THAHER,KHALED(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THAHER,KHALED



05:22 MISS 3PTR by MORRISSEY,EOIN
-- REBOUND OFF by THAHER,KHALED

FOUL  by BLISCHE,CURTISS 05:22
05:22 60-55 V 5 GOOD FT by THAHER,KHALED

SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS 05:22
SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH 05:22

05:20 MISS FT by THAHER,KHALED
REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH --

05:05 FOUL  by HERRY,TRISTAN
MISS FT by FLYNN,JARRON 05:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLYNN,JARRON 05:05 61-55 V 6

04:44 MISS LAYUP by THAHER,KHALED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARTLEY,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint) 04:24
REBOUND OFF by PAULINO,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint) 04:18 63-55 V 8

04:07 MISS 3PTR by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:59 65-55 V 10

03:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:59 SUB OUT by THAHER,KHALED
03:59 SUB IN by MURPHY,TY
03:47 65-58 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,TY

-- ASSIST  by MORRISSEY,EOIN
SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH 03:37
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ZANDER 03:37
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:37
TURNOVER  by PAULINO,JOHN 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by MURPHY,TY
FOUL  by EVELY,JOSIAH 03:11

03:11 65-59 V 6 GOOD FT by HERRY,TRISTAN(fastbreak)
03:11 65-60 V 5 GOOD FT by HERRY,TRISTAN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by FLYNN,JARRON 03:01
02:49 TURNOVER  by HERRY,TRISTAN

STEAL  by ROBINSON,ZANDER 02:49
GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,JARRON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:41 67-60 V 7

02:33 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,TY
STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 02:33
MISS LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(in the paint) 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,TY
FOUL  by FLYNN,JARRON 02:06

02:06 MISS FT by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:06 67-61 V 6 GOOD FT by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
02:06 SUB OUT by MURPHY,TY
02:06 SUB IN by THAHER,KHALED
02:06 67-62 V 5 GOOD FT by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ZANDER 02:06
SUB IN by BLISCHE,CURTISS 02:06
TURNOVER  by PAULINO,JOHN 02:05

02:05 STEAL  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

02:04 67-64 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by PAULINO,JOHN 02:01
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:01

01:59 MISS FT by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,XOREN --

01:35 FOUL  by MORRISSEY,EOIN
GOOD FT by PAULINO,JOHN 01:35 68-64 V 4

01:35 SUB OUT by THAHER,KHALED
01:35 SUB IN by MURPHY,TY

SUB OUT by BLISCHE,CURTISS 01:35



SUB IN by ROBINSON,ZANDER 01:35
GOOD FT by PAULINO,JOHN 01:35 69-64 V 5

01:13 TURNOVER  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 01:13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by MURPHY,TY
01:13 SUB IN by THAHER,KHALED

TURNOVER  by FLYNN,JARRON 01:09
01:09 SUB OUT by THAHER,KHALED
01:09 SUB IN by MURPHY,TY

FOUL  by FLYNN,JARRON 01:03
01:03 SUB OUT by MURPHY,TY
01:03 SUB IN by THAHER,KHALED

MISS FT by PAULINO,JOHN(fastbreak) 00:46
MISS FT by PAULINO,JOHN(fastbreak) 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,EOIN
00:46 FOUL  by THAHER,KHALED
00:46 SUB OUT by THAHER,KHALED
00:46 SUB IN by MURPHY,TY

MISS FT by FLYNN,JARRON 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLYNN,JARRON 00:46 70-64 V 6
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:38 MISS 3PTR by HERRY,TRISTAN
00:36 FOUL  by MORRISSEY,EOIN

MISS FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EVELY,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 00:36 71-64 V 7
REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH --

00:27 71-66 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,TY

TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 00:26
00:20 71-69 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,TY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI
TURNOVER  by FLYNN,JARRON 00:15

00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:08 MISS LAYUP by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by EVELY,JOSIAH 00:08

00:01 MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

00:01 71-71 GOOD LAYUP by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,JARRON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Springfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wheaton (MA)
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ZANDER 05:00
SUB IN by HARTLEY,JOSH 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint) 04:43 73-71 V 2

04:19 MISS 3PTR by HERRY,TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by EVELY,JOSIAH(in the paint) 03:54 75-71 V 4

03:41 75-74 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MORRISSEY,EOIN
-- ASSIST  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

MISS 3PTR by EVELY,JOSIAH 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

02:49 MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JARRON --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTLEY,JOSH(in the paint) 02:35 77-74 V 3



ASSIST  by EVELY,JOSIAH --
FOUL  by HARTLEY,JOSH 02:11

02:11 77-75 V 2 GOOD FT by HERRY,TRISTAN
SUB OUT by HARTLEY,JOSH 02:11
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ZANDER 02:11

02:08 MISS FT by HERRY,TRISTAN
-- REBOUND OFF by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

01:49 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,TY
REBOUND DEF by EVELY,JOSIAH --
MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,JARRON(in the paint) 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:29 SUB OUT by MURPHY,TY
01:29 SUB IN by PERRI,SEAN
01:07 MISS JUMPER by MORRISSEY,EOIN
01:06 FOUL  by IAFRATE,DIMETRI

GOOD FT by FLYNN,JARRON(fastbreak) 01:06 78-75 V 3
MISS FT by FLYNN,JARRON(fastbreak) 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,JARRON --

00:55 78-77 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IAFRATE,DIMETRI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,XOREN 00:36 81-77 V 4
ASSIST  by PAULINO,JOHN --

00:26 MISS 3PTR by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
REBOUND DEF by PAULINO,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by PAULINO,JOHN 00:25

00:25 STEAL  by PEDEVILLANO,SAL
00:25 81-79 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERRY,TRISTAN
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ZANDER 00:22

00:22 STEAL  by MORRISSEY,EOIN

00:20 81-81
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISSEY,EOIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20
00:20 SUB OUT by PERRI,SEAN
00:20 SUB IN by BUBAR,DUNCAN

GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,XOREN(in the paint) 00:06 83-81 V 2
00:00 MISS 3PTR by PEDEVILLANO,SAL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


